

CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITIZEN POLICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Leon Valley Conference Center 6421 Evers Rd, Leon Valley, TX 78238 Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 6:30 PM

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and determine if a Quorum is Present
- 2. Discussion and Possible Action on the Approval of the Following Minutes:
 - a. October 23, 2024, Citizens Police Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes.
 - b. November 13, 2024, Citizens Police Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes, and
 - c. January 15, 2025, Citizens Police Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes.
- 3. Discussion regarding the tour of the Leon Valley Police Department and Impound Lot on December 17th and December 18th by the Mayor, Council Members, and Citizen's Police Advisory Committee Members
- 4. Discussion regarding Police Department concerns:
 - a. Public Safety
 - b. Traffic Flow Improvements
 - c. Challenges
 - d. Crime Prevention
 - e. Technology and Initiatives
 - i. Camera
 - ii. LIDR
 - iii. GIS Mapping
 - iv. Bulletproof windshields
 - f. Training
 - g. Staffing levels
 - i. Daily operational periods
 - ii. Special Event periods (4th of July)
- 5. Discussion of Police Activity and Crime
 - a. Highlights of the Police Annual Report
 - b. Burglary Rate Comparisons by Year
 - i. Residential burglary rates
 - ii. Vehicle burglary rates
- 6. Discussion regarding dog bites and animal control concerns

City of Leon Valley Page 1

- 7. Discussion on future agenda items
- 8. Citizens to be Heard
- 9. Adjournment 8:00 PM

Attendance by Other Elected or Appointed Officials:

It is anticipated that members of other City boards, commissions and/or committees may attend the meeting in numbers that may constitute a quorum of other City boards, commissions and/or committees. Notice is hereby given that the meeting, to the extent required by law, is also noticed as a meeting of other boards, commissions and/or committees of the City, whose members may be in attendance. The members of other City boards, commissions, and/or committees may not participate in discussions on the items listed on the agenda, which occur at the meeting, and no action will be taken by such in attendance unless such item and action is specifically provided for on an agenda for that City board, commission or committee subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act. [Attorney General Opinion – No. GA-0957 (2012)].

I hereby certify that the above NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING(S) AND was posted on the Bulletin Board at City Hall, 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, Texas, and remained posted until after the meeting(s) hereby posted concluded. This notice was likewise posted on the City website at www.leonvalleytexas.gov. This building is wheelchair accessible. Any request for sign interpretive or other services must be made 48 hours in advance of the meeting. To plan, call (210) 684-1391, Extension 212.

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC

City Secretary

January 24, 2025 2:05 PM



City of Leon Valley Page 2